07-29-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)		7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ONS NO. 0031-001 (exp. 4/94)	101104750	ttorney Docket No.: C-3612
To the Honorable Commissio	101104752 ner of Patents and Hademarks. 110	and resurd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Humio SHIMAKAGE Yoshio SUMITA		Name: Tombow Pencil Co., Ltd.
		Street Address: 6-10-12, toshima- Kita-ku,
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	City: Tokyo State: ZIP: 114  Country: JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		Parameter and address (es) attached? ( ) les [X] No
<pre>[ x] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other</pre>		99/351906
Execution Date: 12 May 9	99 and 15 May 99	D D
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	
If this document is being f	Filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12 May 99 & 15 May 99
A. Patent Application N	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	P [ ] Yes [X] No issued
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: F. Prince Butler		
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENH	UNT & SZIPL, LLP	
2300 South Ninth Street	c, Suite PH-1	
Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/27/1995 UTOWLER 00000032 0935190	٤	8. Deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.
PC:58: 4	0.00 JP DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original de	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
F. Prince Butler, Reg. N Name of person signing	10. 25,666 Signature	- July 12,1999
Total nu	mber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: $\begin{bmatrix} 2 \end{bmatrix}$
Mail d		equired cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the un	dersigned (hereinafter Assignor)	) has made an
invention entitled DISPEN	SER FOR ROD-LIKE GLUE (Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned	is about to make application for	or Letters Patent
of the United States of A	merica, and which application is	s attached hereto,
in a patent application ex	xecuted by each of the undersign	ned on the same
date as shown by their res	spective signature below;	
WHEREAS, Tombow	Pencil Co., Ltd.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
laws of Japan (State or Co		rincipal office and
place of business at $\frac{6-10}{100}$	-12, Toshima, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114, Ja	pan
	(Address)	
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled unto the said Assignee, its successors, asset to the said invention in the United States. Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legation that the Shimakage Typed Name	ration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value edged, the above-said Assignor by these presents doe igns, and legal representatives, the full and exclus of America, as described in the aforesaid application and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said a representatives.  HUMIO SHIMAKAGE Signature	ive right, title and interest n, and the Commissioner of Assignee, for its interest as
Yoshio SUMITA Typed Name	Yoshiû Sumita Signature	12/May/99
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010123 FRAME: 0871